
 
Cheshvan 5775 at Alei Tzion 

 
 
 
 

Sunday 26 October GMT Shacharit I 08:15 
  Shacharit II 09:15 
  Minchah & Ma’ariv 16:35 
    
Monday 27 October  Shacharit 06:50 
  Minchah  12:30 
  Ma’ariv 19:30 
    
Tuesday 28 October  Shacharit 07:00 
  Minchah  12:30 
  Ma’ariv 19:30 
    
Wednesday 29 October  Shacharit 07:00 
  Minchah  12:30 
  Ma’ariv 19:30 
    
Thursday 30 October  Shacharit 06:50 
  Minchah  12:30 
  Ma’ariv 19:30 
    
Friday 31 October  Shacharit 07:00 
  Minchah, Kabbalat Shabbat & Ma’ariv 16:21 
  Shabbat begins 16:21 
    
Shabbat 1 November Lech lecha Hashkamah minyan 07:45 
  Shacharit 09:15 
  Sof Zman Kriyat Shema 09:19 
  Early Minchah 12:30 
  Minchah & shiur by Rabbi Roselaar 16:21 
  Ma’ariv & Motzei Shabbat 17:22 
    
Sunday 2 November  Shacharit I 08:15 
  Shacharit II 09:15 
  Minchah & Ma’ariv 16:21 
    
Monday 3 November  Shacharit 06:50 
  Minchah  12:30 
  Ma’ariv 19:30 
    
Tuesday 4 November  Shacharit 07:00 
  Minchah  12:30 
  Ma’ariv 19:30 
    
Wednesday 5 November  Shacharit 07:00 
  Minchah  12:30 
  Ma’ariv 19:30 
    
Thursday 6 November  Shacharit 06:50 
  Minchah  12:30 
  Ma’ariv 19:30 
    
Friday 7 November  Shacharit 07:00 
  Minchah, Kabbalat Shabbat & Ma’ariv 16:08 
  Shabbat begins 16:08 
    
    
    
    
    
    



Shabbat 8 November Vayeira Hashkamah minyan 07:45 
  Shacharit 09:15 
  Sof Zman Kriyat Shema 09:25 
  Early Minchah 12:30 
  Minchah & shiur by Rabbi Roselaar 16:08 
  Ma’ariv & Motzei Shabbat 17:11 
    
Sunday 9 November  Shacharit I 08:15 
  Shacharit II 09:15 
  Minchah & Ma’ariv 16:08 
    
Monday 10 November  Shacharit 06:50 
  Minchah  12:30 
  Ma’ariv 19:30 
    
Tuesday 11 November  Shacharit 07:00 
  Minchah  12:30 
  Ma’ariv 19:30 
    
Wednesday 12 November  Shacharit 07:00 
  Minchah  12:30 
  Ma’ariv 19:30 
    
Thursday 13 November  Shacharit 06:50 
  Minchah  12:30 
  Ma’ariv 19:30 
    
Friday 14 November  Shacharit 07:00 
  Minchah, Kabbalat Shabbat & Ma’ariv 15:58 
  Shabbat begins 15:58 
    
Shabbat 15 November Chayei Sarah Hashkamah minyan 07:45 
  Shacharit 09:15 
  Sof Zman Kriyat Shema 09:32 
  Early Minchah 12:30 
  Minchah & shiur by Rabbi Roselaar 15:58 
  Ma’ariv & Motzei Shabbat 17:02 
    
Sunday 16 November  Shacharit I 08:15 
  Shacharit II 09:15 
  Minchah & Ma’ariv 15:58 
    
Monday 17 November  Shacharit 06:50 
  Minchah  12:30 
  Ma’ariv 19:30 
    
Tuesday 18 November  Shacharit 07:00 
  Minchah  12:30 
  Ma’ariv 19:30 
    
Wednesday 19 November  Shacharit 07:00 
  Minchah  12:30 
  Ma’ariv 19:30 
    
Thursday 20 November  Shacharit 06:50 
  Minchah  12:30 
  Ma’ariv 19:30 
    
Friday 21 November  Shacharit 07:00 
  Minchah, Kabbalat Shabbat & Ma’ariv 15:49 
  Shabbat begins 15:49 
    
    
    
    
    
    



Shabbat 22 November Toldot Hashkamah minyan 07:45 
  Shacharit 09:15 
  Sof Zman Kriyat Shema 09:38 
  Early Minchah 12:30 
  Minchah & shiur by Rabbi Roselaar 15:49 
  Ma’ariv & Motzei Shabbat 16:54 
    
Sunday 23 November Rosh chodesh Shacharit I  08:15 
  Shacharit II 09:15 
  Minchah & Ma’ariv 15:49 
    
Monday 24 November  Shacharit 06:50 
  Minchah  12:30 
  Ma’ariv 19:30 
    
Tuesday 25 November  Shacharit 07:00 
  Minchah  12:30 
  Ma’ariv 19:30 
    
Wednesday 26 November  Shacharit 07:00 
  Minchah  12:30 
  Ma’ariv 19:30 
    
Thursday 27 November  Shacharit 06:50 
  Minchah  12:30 
  Ma’ariv 19:30 
    
Friday 28 November  Shacharit 07:00 
  Minchah, Kabbalat Shabbat & Ma’ariv 15:42 
  Shabbat begins 15:42 
    
Shabbat 29 November Vayetze Hashkamah minyan 07:45 
  Shacharit 09:15 
  Sof Zman Kriyat Shema 09:44 
  Early Minchah 12:30 
  Minchah & shiur by Rabbi Roselaar 15:42 
  Ma’ariv & Motzei Shabbat 16:49 
    
Sunday 30 November  Shacharit I 08:15 
  Shacharit II 09:15 
  Minchah & Ma’ariv 15:42 
    

 
Dates for the diary 
 
Channuka – 17th-24th December 
 


